Arris Holdings Berhad

(formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831

39, Jalan Kenari 17C, Bandar Puchong Jaya, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia

Tel: +603-80763063 Fax: +603-80731232

Email: contact@arris.com.my



NSX ANNOUNCEMENT

23 June 2020

UPDATES IN CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Arris Holdings Berhad (formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) (NSX: ISY) would like to announce updates to the NSX Corporate Directory as follows:

Corporate Directory	Details
Principal Activities	Provides accounting, taxation, audit, business process outsourcing, corporate advisory, venture capital and financial services
Industry Class	Integrated multidisciplinary professional services
Chairman	Lim Hock Loh
Managing Director/CEO	Lim Hock Loh
Street Address	Wisma Chew & Co.
	No. 39, Jalan Kenari 17C,
	Bandar Puchong Jaya,
	47100 Puchong,
	Selangor,
	Malaysia.
Email	contact@arris.com.my
Website	www.arris.com.my
Telephone	+603 8076 3063
Facsimile	+603 8073 1232

Yours faithfully

Arris Holdings Berhad

(formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad)

Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831

For further information, please contact Arris Holdings Berhad:

Tel: +603-8076 3063

Email: contact@arris.com.my